
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

MONTH OF MAY, 2012

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/1/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY13 PHMSA HMEP State and Territories Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$258,188.00

$0.00

$64,547.00

$0.00

$322,735.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Homeland Security Grant 
Program (HSGP)

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$2,801,316.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,801,316.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Fiscal Year (FY) 2012 Emergency Management 
Performance Grants (EMPG) Program Region 6

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$4,440,971.00

$0.00

$4,440,971.00

$0.00

$8,881,942.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/7/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$39,500.00

$0.00

$39,500.00

$0.00

$79,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/29/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Arkansas Diesel Emissions Reduction Funding 
Assistance

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$191,289.00

$0.00

$127,524.00

$0.00

$318,813.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Training for the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory 
required for certification and other areas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$67,872.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,872.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/8/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

These mini grants are given to jurisdictions that 
are ineligible for the direct grant to DOJ or more 
than $10,000

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$2,265,856.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,265,856.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/15/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 
Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$111,956.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$111,956.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/18/2012 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Aging and Adult Services

Senior Community Service Employment Program 
(SCSEP) This project will provide subsidized part-
time opportunities in community service 
assignments for low income persons age 55 and 
older.

Multi-state U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,614,721.00

$179,413.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,794,134.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Assist Arkansas forest landowners in preventing, 
or reducing the impact of SPB infestations

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Rural 
Development

$245,000.00

$38,241.00

$0.00

$183,750.00

$466,991.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Forest Legacy Program Pulaski County, AR U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Rural 
Development

$4,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2012 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Rural 
Development

$4,075,212.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,075,212.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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